
Fees & Charges 2024-25 

Explosives 

Licence to store explosives where a minimum separation distance of greater than 0 metres is 
prescribed (Initial application): 
 
One year’s duration £202 

 

Renewal of Licence: 
 
One year’s duration £94 

 
 

Licence to store explosives where no minimum separation distance or a 0 metres minimum 
separation distance is prescribed (Initial application): 
 
One year’s duration £119 

 

Renewal of Licence: 
 
One year’s duration £59 

 

 

Varying a licence: 
 
(a) varying name of licensee or address of site £40 
(b) any other kind of variation The reasonable cost to the licensing authority 

of having the work carried out 
 

Transfer of licence: £40 
 

Replacement of licence referred to above if 
lost: 
 

£40 
 

 

 

Petroleum 

Storage of up to 2,500 litres petroleum 
 

£48 per year 

Over 2,500 to 50,000 litres 
 

£65 per year 

Over 50,000 litres 
 

£137 per year 

 

 



Vapour Recovery Annual Subsistence Charge 

 Low risk Medium risk High risk 

Petrol Vapour 
Recovery Part 1 
reduced fee activity 

£79 £158 £237 

Petrol Vapour 
Recovery I & II 
combined 

£113 £226 £341 

 

 

Weights and Measures 

Weights and Measures Inspector hourly rate 
 

£77.90 

Support Staff hourly rate 
 

£49.89 

 

Additional charges will be levied if the council is required to, for example, hire in specialist 

equipment. 


